RTI Monthly Return Information System (2021-22)
Monthly Return Form
Ministry/Department/Organization: Biju Patnaik National Steel Institute, Kalinga Nagar
 Year: 2021-22 (Jan 2022)
	 
	 
	Progress in 2021-22

	 
	Opening Balance as on 01.01.2022
	Received during the month (Including cases transferred to other Public Authority)
	No. of  cases transferred
	Decisions where requests/ appeals rejected
	Decisions where requests/ appeals accepted

	Requests
	0
	4
	0
	0
	4

	Appeals
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0


	No. of Cases where disciplinary action taken against any Officer
	NIL 


	No. of CAPIOs Designated
	No. of CPIOs designated
	No. of AAs designated

	0
	01
	 01


 
	No. of times various provisions were invoked while rejecting requests Relevant Sections of RTI Act 2005

	Section 8(1)
	Sections

	a
	b
	c
	d
	e
	f
	g
	h
	i
	j
	9
	11
	24
	other

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0


 
	Amount of Charges Collected (in Rs.)

	Registration Fee Amount
	Additional Fee & Any other charges
	Penalties Amount

	0
	0
	0


Kind Attn: 








H. P. Mishra
Shri T. Srinivas







RTI Secretary
Director 







            B.P.N.S.I., K. Nagar
